Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Sheridan Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1581

General Contractor: Path Construction

Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: $ 353,917.58

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/26/2018

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SheridanAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION GF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 52112018

PROJECT: Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: 8

For the Pariod; 51112018 to 5/31/2018

Contract No.: C15681

In accordance with Resolution No., » adopted by ihe Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the § Revenue Bands

issued by the Pubiic Bullding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {and all tarms used herein shall have the same meaning as in ssid Resolution),
| hereby certify to the Commiasion and to its Trustee, that:

1. Cbiigatione in the amounts statad harein have been incumed by the Commission and thet each item thereof is a propsr charge agains! the
Construction Accound and has not bean paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all armounts previously paid upon such contracl, excaed 90% of
curnent astitnates approved by tha Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withhekd squals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payabils as set forth in sald Resolution).

[THE CONTRACTOR: Path Construction Company, Inc.

FOR:  Mark Sheriden Elamentary School Annex
{is now antitied to the sum of: $ 35301758 | §

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS
|NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE 71,000.00

Iﬂﬂﬁ”
'

WTOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 3,182,474.08

TOTAL RETENTION _ $ 318,247 .41

8) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,

bt Not to Exceed 5% of Coniract Price 3 3824741

b) Liene end Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld ] -
TOTAL PAID YO DATE {inciude this Payment) 5 2.664,226.87
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 2,510,300.00
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT [] 353,917 .68

Filg’Code: .0S075-02-07-13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of j
[Frofact Name  Mark Sheridan Elemantary School ARDex CONTRACTOR  Path Construction Company, Inc.
PBC Project# 05075
Job Lacatlon 533 W. 27th Bt, Chicago, IL 80618
Owner Publlc Building Coemmisslon OF Chicago WTIDNP&PAWT B |
STATEOFILLINUIE }  S§
COUNTY OF COOK. }
The affiant, baing first duly ewsm sn sath, deposas and says that he/she |z Pras) of Path G ion, an llinols corporation, and duly ized to make this Affidavit In behalf of snid corporation, and Individually; that
hefshe is well acquainted with the facts hereln set forth and that sald cotporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Cwnet, under Contract No. C1581 deted the Bth day of August,
2017, for the fellowing project:
thal the following siatements are mmdc for o purposs of procuring a parfial peyment of 353,817,585 unaler the terma af i Ceatteme,
That the work for which pay Is has basn pieted, free and clear of any and all claims, fiens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsosvar, and In full compliance with the
enntmnt and the I of gaid Qwner under tham. That for the purposes of sald contract, the following pslsnns have baen contracted with, and have fumished or prepared materials,
lles, and services for, and having done labor on sald improvement, That the respact get forth opp their names is the full emount of maney due and to betome due to
each oI tham respsdlvaly That this shtement Is o Ml. true, and complete statement of all such persans and of the full Bmount how due and e amount heretofors paid to each of them for such labor,
pp and d of prep by each of them to or on account of sald work, as stated:
———WWork Com
EM# Suboontraclor Name & Adrsss Type ol Vo Change O | Adiusied Contrect Amt | % Complete Previous Cunent Tolsl o dats retainage mt wing remaining to bl
ng
MeOonald Ave, Suils D
oot - $ _950000|¢ 11625008 21,1500 m2%|$  1%,225.00 | § 000|$ 17225008 172250(¢ 15,502.50 | § 000 |$  sez250
Obassal RREasoa Famaieh]
1385 107 Sirool, Butto D Svlectivs Demoltion Huzard
omont, 1. 5043¢ Mabaria) % _150,000.00 5 150,000.00 16%)$ 2400000 | & - |% zao0000|%5 240000]% 21,600.00 | § - §  128,400.00
$  350,000.00 $  360,000.00 BO%| §  288,000.00 | $ - 15 28800000 (% 2mpoono|$ 25920000 8 - |5 10080000
$  354,500.00 3 394,500.00 27| $  67,500.00 | 5 38,300.00 § 105,800.00 | $  10,560.00 | § 60,750.00 | § 34,470.00 | §  299,280.00
$ 37500000 $ 37500000 100%|§ 37500000 | $ - |$ 375000.00|% 37.500.00)|% _ 337,500.00]% - |s 3750000
§ 457,699.00 $ 457,699.00 88%|$ 23223400 (3 7737985 |5 309651385 |% 300613035 209,010.60 | § 69,641.87 | $  179,046.53
5 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00 0% $ - 18 s - $ - |$ 1200000
§ 229,000.00 $ 22900000 31%| S 70,150.00 )| $ 0.00|% 70,15000)8 701500)% 63,135.00 | 000 (% 165865.00
$  10,500.00 - 10,500.00 100%| $ 1050000 | 3 - 1% 10500005 105000] 3 945000 | 3 - | 1,050.00
§__ 53,000.00 H 53,000,00 0% $ - 18 - 13 - ] - |$ 5300000
v Lo, 1. 8453 frodieertew 16 37,000.00 $ 3700000 0% $ - s - }s - $ - |s s700000
LB Rl Erlamries, e,
500 Batnall R Firsprosing
ETk Grove Vilage. 1L 63007 4 6,500.00 5 6,500.00 100% 5 550000 | $§ 650000 % £50.60 $ 585000 % 550.00
s
703 N Awsin Ry
Mo 80P o hoomlil Pt | ¢ 7100000 $ 71,000.00 0% $ - 13 - s - $ - 1% 7100000
20313 Tomenos Ave, " Windora
Lymetoon, L 8041 $ 15400000 3 154,000.00 %| $ 3,500.00 | $ 570000 {$ 1020000 (3 102000 % 3,15000 | § 6,030.00 | $ 14482000
170 5. Gury Aoys. Y. robalon
|Carol Sremim. 1L 10128 Ve § 2348500 - 23,485.00 0% |3 - 18 - |8 - $ - 1§ 2348500
125 B Alganquin Rd.
ctngin Haigita, 1. oot s § 2800000 4 2800000 0% 3 - 1s - ls - 3 - |% 2800000
1601 Eutr. . ACT Calting and Padvic Wit
EXk Gron 1 Vilage, L L3007 Panck $  25,000.00 § 25,000.00 0% 3 - 3 - |5 - $ - $ 25,000.00
526 N, Alpirm R,
e o orre §  70,000.00 $ 70,000.00 0% 3 - 1s - Is - 3 - | & 7000000
OmaTartan T B Co.
2515 WV, 147th Strest
i — §  29,500.00 ¢ 30.500.00 0% s - 1s - s - s - |$ 2950000
445, Fbwmlar A,
Ermbara L 80128 vetlebriok ¢ 1700.00 5 1,700.00 0% 3 - 13 N - H - |$ 170000
PO Bex 12100 Signage
Fori Wayne, IH 48582 $  5,400.00 $ 5,400.00 0% s - 13 - s - ] - 1% 5,400.00




Path o]
125 £ Alganqul Rd,

Ackinglon Helphis, 1L €105 Tl Com " 3 5,551.00 3 5,551.00 % 5 - 5 - |3 - 5 - 4 5,551.00
o Ty
125 E Alzonquin Re. Toltel fcoa i X
g i s B —-— $  4,089.00 3 4,069.00 [ 3 - |3 - 1s - 5 S 4,069.00
102 Falibanks St .
Atan, 63101 PrMeseel |5 830000 $ £,300.00 0 $ - s - s - 5 - 1s  ssoon0
T
02 Fajibanke SL ym Equipmen!
om0 e $ _ 39,500.00 $  39,500.00 o s . 1s - |s - $ - |s  39500.00
om0y - A T
721284 Notth Shom 51, .
T md Pabne, CA 82278 Vode St $  7,250.00 5 7,250.00 o% $ - s - s - 5 - 1s 7,250.00
¥ 3 g € smpany
510 E, Cumborisnd Road . N
Jiaament.n 641 " $  12,000.00 § 1260000 o $ - |s - s . s - s 1200000
aTaps Lokure Pradu
L2121
| ovenge, 160525 St Fumiis $  1985.00 $ 1,989,00 ot s - |3 - s - $ - 13 1,983.00
T
881 Excubi-e Dive Ele-dor
Mo e .k P €527 $  189,322.00 $ 182,322.00 35%| 3 66,262.70 | & - $ 6626270 ([$ 682827 [% 59,636.43 | & - 5 129,685.57
T,
21 I, Theadera K38 e o
iy FiESmmse S 59,500.00 $  59.500.00 15%|$ 500000 |8  ano000|$  oonoo0|s  soopofs 450000 | $ 360000 §  51,400.00
T ¢ ol n (PRmang)
7149 5 Fondi LE- i
Brdg . 1 4SS Pumting 4 186233100 § 18633100 a0 $ 9130219 |8 5776261 |6 14906480 |8 1450848 | ¢ §2,171.67 | § 5198635 | §  s52,172.68
o bt
4732 V¥ \inchinglon BF d e
g, 1L 60643 $  175,000.00 $  175,000.00 75wl $ 6270000 |5 6789100 [ § 13059100 |§ 1305810 § 56430.00 | $ 6110190} 5 57.468.10
“ 3 Eladnc, Inc.
8827V, 116t T
Alelp. L BORT . $  600,000.00 ] 600,000,00 41°% S 149,877.57 [$ 9800000 | § 24787757 |§ 2478778 | $ 134889.81 | 5 88,200.0¢ | § 37691019
[ |Gend Slam Gon- uchan LG
2803 Minoi» Avednie, [} .
S cam Lot iiasiinsens $  405,000.00 3,741.00 | §  40B,741.00 79%|$ 32282100 | § 000 |¢$ 32282100 |5 32ze210|$ 29053890 & ooo] ¢ 11820210
AT
L1 ’:ullhlgrl ::':,." Asphalt
Marhbam, IL 80426 $  65,000.00 S 65,000.00 [ 5 - 3 - |8 - 5 - s 55,000.00
pe
4841 %A 1T BL
Gounty Gl il 1, 6078 — $ 9300000 $  93,000.00 0% 3 - |s - s ) s - s 9300000
Fenca M, .
20400 2. Zollogie Fn- 0 Five,
agn - et Ml Fanoss §  40,500.00 §  40,500.00 0% s - s - s - s - s aoson00
Aarium, Inc.
|7|1JDBUB’R‘I =
Lormon. 1L 804 Leane $  95,000.00 $  95,000.00 0% $ - 18 - s - 8 - }|$ s5a0000
RellenT srper PRImEIG & Undargrotng, The
13103 High Chappored Courl =
B, L 50124 $ 485000.00 |$ 2873000 | $  513,730.00 90%|$ 43584000 |$  13,80000 | § 453,730.00 [ 45373.00]5 39585600 | § 1250100 | 5 105,373.00
SUBTOTAL pagel $ 4,375,096.00 | $ 44,096.00 | § 5019,152.00 | S17% |$ 222591246 |§ 370,423.46 | $2,596,335.92 | § 255,633.50 | §  2,003,321.21 | § 333,381.12 [ § 2,682,489.67




——t¥ork Completed ——

ITEM # Sitconiia dor Namas & Addrecy Type of =*ark Otigihal conlract amount]  Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt | <* Complale Pre dous Cumrer Total to date retalhbge et preious biling nat amount due remaining ta bl
E{ﬁf“&:: oo | S 20600900 | § (27,74000)| § 27826900 | 4msu|s  reesmames 7eweia| § 137743468 1377432 |5 11683238 | § 703646 | §  154,300.16
o Bond $  47,895.00 $ 37,895.00 100%|3 3780500 | s -|$ 327895008 3789505 3410550 | § - s 3,789.50
inglon Helght~ IL 87207
E‘%ﬂ?ﬁ Iosuran. 3 62.000,00 s 62,000.00 100%| $ 62,000.00 | 5 -|§ e200000|% B200001S 55,600400 | 5 - 3 6,200.00
:’;:“ﬂ;-:::ﬂ:umw ©i-erhead and Prolt ] 300,000.00 5 300,000.00 49.5%| & 133,500,000 | 5 1rpooso| § 148,500.00 | §  14,850.00 $ 120,150.00 5 13,500.00 $ 166,350.00
| Ardinglon Helghs, 1 63005
et i - s 200,000.00 ¢ 20000000| 100m|s  zoooooo0s | -|'s 20000000 % 200000038 150,000.00 | 3 - |s 2000000
 Asinplon Halghin | 003
H - 3 | 8 - |3 - $ - |3 -
3 - s iE s - $ BB -
s - s -l s -|s - 3 - |3 -
$ - $ -5 Bk - 5 E -
£ - L] -8 - s - $ - s -
$ - s - s - - $ E -
$ - s i -] - $ - s -
B - $ -8 -|s - 5 K -
$ - $ -8 - - 3 - |3 -
$ - s s BE - 3 - s -
$ - s -3 -5 - $ - [ -
$ - $ -| 5 - % - $ - s -
$ - s s - s - $ B -
H - s -3 -8 - $ - |3 -
$ - 3 -| s -|s - § - s -
s - : I -[s - $ - |8 -
$ - 5 -l 8 -8 - $ - |3 -
$ - 5 A - | - 5 - |8 -
5 - s -l % - |8 - 5 - |3 -
$ - L -LS -l ¢ - § - |3 -
PBC s Gt $  190,000.00 $  190,000.00 0% s -l s -ls - & - |$ 19000000
rBC JM § 20000000 |$ (1635600 &  183,644.00 o 3 BB - s - 3 - s 1364400
PBC ——— % 100,000.00 s 100,000.00 0% H -1 s -8 - 5 - 4  100,00000
5 .
SUBTOTAL page2 $ 1,395,904.00 | § {44.096.001|$ 1,351,808.00 | 43.4%|% 563,319.87 |$ 238189 [$ 586,138.16 (% 58,613.82 |5 50698788 [§ 2053646 |4 82428366
subtotal page 1 $ 4,975096.00 $ 44,096.00 $ 5,019,192.00 $2,22591246 $ 370423.46 $2,596,335.92 $259,633.59 $  2,003,321.21 $1333,381.12 § 2,682,489.67
sublotal page 2 $ 1,395,904.00 $ {44,096.00} § 1,351,808.00 § 56331987 § 22,8189 5 586138.16 % 58613.82 § 506,987.88 $ 2053646 5§  B24,283.66
@E $ 6,371,000.00 $ - § 537,00000 50.0% $2,783,23233 § 393,241.75 $3,182474.08 $318247.41 § 2,510,309.00 $353,917.58 $ 3,506,773.33 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $6,371,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $3,182,474.08
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $318,247.41
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS) $6,371,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,864,226.67
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,510,309.09
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,371,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $353,917.58
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $3,506,773.33

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no clain either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CEICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all
costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of May, 2018.
st e S IRE
= i, THER M MCG v

HEA
L SEAL
) | OEHCAL ot inos
. y Commission Expi
Octaber 21,20
__#

tary Public
My Commission expires:



	Sheridan Annex #8
	Pages from 05075_PA_08_PCC_02_07_13_20180524

